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Unstarred Question No. 1267 on the 21st March, 1960 and state the nature of progress made so far in allottinlt the required plot of land for the development of National Youth Centre,
New Delhi?

The Minister of Education (Dr.
K. L. Shrimali): The Ministry of Works, Housing and Supply are still examining the request for the allotment of land.

Jail Manual

[ Shri Ram Krishan Gupta:
216L J Shr~ M. L. Dwlvedi:

') Shrl Pangarkar:
l Shri D. C. Sharma:

Will the Minister of Rome Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 1094 on the 24th March, 1960 and state:

(a) whether the draft Jail Manual has been printed; and

(b) if so, whether a copy of the same wiII be laid on the Table?

The MInister of Rome Affairs (Shri G. B. Pant: (a) and (b). The draft Jail Manual has been printed and copies have been forwarded to the State Governments for their views.
The draft Manual will be examined in the light of the comments received and a copy will be laid On the Table of the Hou,e after it has been ftnalised.

House of Mirza Ghalib in Delhi rShri Ram KrDhan Gup~:
21a. ~ Sardar Iqbal Singh:

l Shrl D. C. Sharma:

Will the Minister of SeIeDti1lc Re­
~ and Cultural Main be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 1421 on the 11th April, 1960 and s~te the progress since made in the acquisition of the house of Miraa Ghalib in Delhi and convertinc it into a national memorial!

The Deputy Minister of Scient1flc Research and Cultural Affairs (Dr.
M. M. Das): It has been decided not to acquire the property for converting it into a national memorial.

National Theatre, Dellli

r Shri Ram Krishan Gupta:
Zl~ J Sardar Iqbal Singh:

"} Shri P. K. Deo:
L Shri Pangarkar:

Will the Minister of Scientific Re­
llearch and Cultural Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1961 on the 11th April, 1960 and state the nature of progress made so far in completion of the National Theatre in Delhi?

The Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs (Shri Rumayun Kabir): Preliminary work in connection with the plans for the theatre is being continued.

Tools and Instrum .. .nts Desipiq
In.ititutes

2164. Shri Ram Krishan Gupta: Will the Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether the scheme for setting up institutes for designing and developing tools and precision instruments in various regions has been finalised;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

The Minister of ScientUlc Research aad Cultural Affairs (Shri Rumayun Kabu): (a) There is no scheme for setting up regional institutes for designing and developlna tools and precision instruments.

(b) Does not arise.

~ii~

~tl\~. 11ft "0 ,"0 f~ : ~
~-IIIPf lffi" ~ ~ ;fr Ii'fT rn fiI; :

(iii) l1mr it <'f1N1f ~ r.mT
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